



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 104/2025, CRL.M.A. 7005/2025, CRL.M.A.
7006/2025, CRL.M.A. 7007/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7008/2025

RAM KHILAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devender Kumar and Mr.
Narendra Singh, Advs.

versus

PREM KUMARI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
05.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions.
2. At request, re-notify on 20.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 5, 2025
N.S. ASWAL