



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 104/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7005/2025 STAY
CRL.M.A. 7007/2025 DELAY 12 DAYS IN FILING OF
PETITION, CRL.M.A. 7008/2025 DELAY 39 DAYS IN RE-
FILING OF PETITION.

RAM KHILAWANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate

versus

PREM KUMARIRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

**CRL. M.A. 7006/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING
ORIGINAL/CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of .

CRL.M.A. 7007/2025 DELAY 12 DAYS IN FILING OF PETITION,
CRL.M.A. 7008/2025 DELAY 39 DAYS IN RE-FILING OF
PETITION.

Issue notice of the applications to the respondent for 17.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

MARCH 20, 2025

RM / ia