



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 104/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7005/2025 STAY,
CRL.M.A. 7007/2025 DELAY OF 12 DAYS IN FILING, CRL.M.A.
7008/2025 DELAY OF 39 DAYS IN RE-FILING

RAM KHILAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devender Kumar, Mr. Narendra
Singh, Advocates.

versus

PREM KUMARI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025